
301

Council Chamber
Indianapolis October 3rd 1846.

The Council convened in regular meeting, Present a full Council.

-

Minutes of the last meeting read and approved.

The President laid before the Council the Report of the Treasurer of
the town of Indianapolis, exhibiting the receipts and expenditures at the
Treasury for the month of September last past, accompanied with the pro-
per vouchers, also showing the amount of Road tax collected in the res-
pective wards to wit.

No. 673 First Ward, Road Tax collected as returned by collector $15.00
No. 615 Second Ward, " " " " " " 14.00
No. 588 Third Ward " " " " " " " 8.00
No. 587 Fourth Ward " " " " " " " 18.00
No. 564 Fifth Ward " " " " " " " 12.00
No. 567 Sixth Ward " " " " " " " 10.00

Total Road Tax collected to Oct. 3rd $77.00

Which report was read, and received.

The President submitted the report of the Supervisor, and Marshall
for the Month of September last past, which was read, received, and the
acts, therein allowed as follows towit.

601 Allowed Philip Sacks $0.75 for 1 Days labor
600 Allowed Christian Coleman 4.50 for 6 Days labor
597 Do Charles Fangor 0.75 for 1 Days labor
583 Do John Cook 2.25 for 3 Days labor
558 Do Thomas Keenan 5.25 for 7 Days labor
548.9 Do Wm.C.VanBlaricum 6.53 for 653 feet Lumber.
617 Do Hiram Gaston 18.94 for Lumber
621 Do Do Do 37g- for repairing Dam at well.

Dp John Monteeth 24.25 for Work on Culbert & for flooring Canal
Bridge.

(543.4.5 & 6)

568 Allowed Joseph J. Stretcher 11.90 for Hauling Gravel & for Timber.

559 Do Benjamin Pottage 5.93 for Spikes & Iron.

561 Do Saml Goldsberry 6.00 for Hauling Gravel & repairing East

Market.
Allowed

557 Do John Calleghan 22.12-|- for 19-|- days labor & cartage.
611 Allowed Anthony Fouqua 2.25 for l|r days labor with wagon

$111.80 carried over.



302

Amt. brot over $111.80
553 Allowed, Andrew A. Louden 8.00 for hauling Gravel & for plank.

Do Anthony Bowers 4.00 for hauling.
Do Charles Nutmire 13.00 for repairing foot & other bridges

(589.590.1-2 & 3)
582 Do Isaac Harris 9.00 for 6 days hauling with team.
765 Do William Smith 2.50 for 10 loads Gravel.
554-5 Do Joseph A. Levy 1.50 for Hooks E. Market.
562 Do Robert McClain 1.50 for hauling

Total Amt. Sept. $151.30

552 Allowed, Jacob B. Fitler $3.25 for removing Nuisances.
694 Do C. B. Davis 6.37 for Stationery.
609 Do R. B. Duncan 14.03 for costs Council & Langsdale &

Fairchild, 2 cases, except interest.
631 Allowed John D. Defrees 9.00 for Printing.
602 Do Wm. A. Day & Co. 8.75 for Books for Assessor & Clerk &

Fitler.
599 Do Childers & Chinn 20.68 3/4 for Pump Work etc.
554-5 Do J. A. Levy 1.25 for Smith work on pumps etc.

Do Boten & Fletcher 7.00 for Digging & walling a well &
cleaning another (5.00 to Kinder)

(560 & 620)
607 Allowed Andrew Smith 3.18 3/4 for Jailor fees.
584 Do E. Hedderly 1.80 for Articles furnished Council.

An Order from Richard Corbally requesting the Council to pay him
fifty dollars for lumber furnished on a bill of 5000 feet, was pre-
sented, read, and upon the question "Shall the allowance be made"
Mr. VanBlaricum demanded the yeas & nays. Those who voted affirmative-
ly were Messrs Montague, Goldsberry, Harrison, Louden, Cady & Mr.
President - 6. Those who voted negatively were, Mr. Vanblaricum- 1.

So the allowance was made.
(Issued Wo. 598)

No. 586 Allowed A. A. Louden $46.35 for Gravelling alley as per his
proposal.

On Motion of Mr. Cady
Resolved, ^hat the sum of Twenty five dollars be and the same is

hereby refunded to Joshua M. W. Langsdale, being one half of the amount
paid by him for license to retail spirituous liquors one year from the
7th day of March 1846 under which he has sold such liquors for the per-
iod of Six months, and is anxious to surrender said license to the Com-
mon Council the same being annulled by the action of the Legislature
and the people.

(No. 585 $9.88 - No. 616 $15.12)
(In full)

On Motion of Mr. Montague
Resolved, That the Council cause Washington Street, to be graded

with rock in the centre of the Street, from East Street to the bridge

on said street over Pogues Run, at a cost not exceeding thirty dollars,

under the superintendance of the Supervisor and the Councilman of the

1st. Ward.



303

On Motion of Mr. Louden
Resolved, That the Supervisor be directed to cause a certain

Mud hole on Vermont Street south of Dr. Mears ' residence, and also
one on Ohio Street to be abated as Nuisances.

On Motion of Mr. Cady
Resolved. That the sum of Twenty five dollars, be and the same

is hereby allowed, for the bridge and work on the drain, situate on
the west side of Illinois Street and south of Washington Street, made
and performed under the direction of the Councilman for the 5th Ward.

(No 563.565.566 in full)

On Motion of Mr Harrison
Resolved, That Messrs Goldsberry, Montague & Cady be, and they

are hereby appointed a Committee to examine the bridges on Pennsylvania
and Meridian Streets, over Pogues Run, and if they find them to be
built according to the contract in every sense of the word, that they
be directed to instruct the Secretary to issue Orders to the contractor,
for the balance due them for the same.

And then on Motion, The Council adjourned.

Attest
James G. Jordan J. A. Levy

Secy President Common Council.

Council Chamber
Indianapolis October 7th 1846.

The Council met upon call. Present The President, Messrs Harrison,
Louden, Cady, and VanBlaricum, Councilmen.

On Motion of Mr. Harrison
Resolved. That the President of the Council be requested to collect

all the facts, so far as he can, in relation to the case of the break-
ing of Dr. John L. Mothershead's Buggie, and that he submit the same

to the attorneys for the town for their investigation, and if on ex-

amination it shall appear that the Town is liable for damages, the

President shall inform the Dr. that the Council will order him paid

his damages without further investigation or suit.

On Motion of Mr. Cady
Resolved. That the Secretary be, and he is hereby directed to draw

an Order in favor of John S. Watts, for the amount of his bill for Ground
rent, amounting to Twelve dollars and also for costs occurred before Wm.
Sullivan Justice of the Peace, in the suit by said Watts, to recover the

amount of his bill and in which judgment was obtained before said Sulli-
van.

(Issued No. 596 in full)
(Judgment & costs)


